An Act to apply a sum out of the Consolidated Fund for 

additional expenditure for the service of the year 1960, 
to appropriate such a sum for certain purposes and to 
provide for the replacement of amounts advanced from 
the Contingencies Fund.

1 ]
W h e r e a s  the sum of six hundred and seventy-five million 

seven hundred and twenty-three thousand and eighty-one 
dollars ($675,723,081) has been provided by the Supply 14 o f 1959. 
(1960) Act, 1959, for the service of the year 1960:

A n d  w h e r e a s  it is now requisite to make a further provi­
sion of two million and ninety-two thousand four hundred 
and thirty-one dollars ($2,092,431):

BE IT ENACTED by the Duli Yang Maha Mulia 
Seri Paduka Baginda Yang di-Pertuan Agong with the 
advice and consent of the Dewan Negara and Dewan 
Ra'ayat in Parliament assembled, and by the authority of 
the same, as follows:

1. This Act may be cited as the Supplementary Supply short title